

T.P.(C) No. 522-523 OF 2003  
ITEM No.64

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.3-4 in Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.522-523/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.N.SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Ms. Lansinglu Rongnei, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandaya, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In modification of our stay order of 2nd June, 2003,

we allow the prayer A and B made by the Union of India in I.A.

Nos.3 and 4. IAs are allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER