

T.P.(C) No. 522-523 OF 2003
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.522-523/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.N.SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. for intervention and vacating stay and with office report)

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Ms. R. Hakeem,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Sahay,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandey,adv.
Mr. A.N. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde is not a member.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master