

>

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.522-523 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.N.SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay, vacating stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.D. Kamath,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. R.N. Sahay,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petitions after four weeks, on a Friday, for final disposal.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]

Court Master

Court Master